1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Serial-to-Ethernet Device Servers
NPort® 5600-8-DT Lite Series
Overview
8-port RS-232/422/485 serial device servers
NPort® 5600-8-DTL device servers can conveniently and transparently
connect 8 serial devices to an Ethernet network, allowing you to
network your existing serial devices with basic configurations. You

Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
Ordering Information
Pin Assignment
PIN RS-232
1 DCD
2 RxD
3 TxD
4 DTR
5 GND
6 DSR
7 RTS
8 CTS
PIN RS-232 RS-422/485-4w RS-485-2w
1 DCD TxD-(A) –
2 RxD TxD+(B) –
3 TxD RxD+(B) Data+(B)
4 DTR RxD-(A) Data-(A)
5 GND GND GND
6 DSR – –
7 RTS – –
8 CTS – –
DB9 male connector  NPort® 5610-8-DTL (RS-232) NPort® 5650-8-DTL/5650I-8-DTL (RS-232/422/485)
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
Available Models
NPort 5610-8-DTL: 8-port RS-232 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
NPort 5650-8-DTL: 8-port RS-232/422/485 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature
NPort 5650I-8-DTL: 8-port RS-232/422/485 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors and 2 kV
isolation, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
NPort 5610-8-DTL-T: 8-port RS-232 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors, -40 to 75°C operating
temperature
NPort 5650-8-DTL-T: 8-port RS-232/422/485 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
NPort 5650I-8-DTL-T: 8-port RS-232/422/485 desktop device server with DB9 male connectors and 2 kV isolation, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
PWR-12150-USJP-SA-T: 100 to 240 VAC input, 12 VDC/1.5A output, -40 to 75°C, screw type, US/JP Plug
PWR-12150-EU-SA-T: 100 to 240 VAC input, 12 VDC/1.5A output, -40 to 75°C, screw type, EU Plug
PWR-12150-UK-SA-T: 100 to 240 VAC input, 12 VDC/1.5A output, -40 to 75°C, screw type, UK Plug